–  The following is a summary of the felony probation violation cases scheduled 

during the week of March 30, 2015. The cases were heard by The Honorable Jeffrey P. Hunt, 

Superior Court Judge, in courtroom 5170 of the Mecklenburg County Courthouse.  

One-hundred-eighty-four (184) defendants came before the court. 

17 were scheduled for a probable cause hearing after a recent arrest for a probation 

violation  

78 had their hearing date continued after a motion by the State or defendant  

67 admitted violating probation